



PROX-USB

EN FR IT ES DE NL

RFID DESKTOP READER

USER'S MANUAL/

MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR/
MANUALE PER L'UTENTE/
MANUAL DEL USUARIO/
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG/
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING



SPECIFICATIONS/ SPÉCIFICATIONS/ SPECIFICHE TECNICHE/ ESPECIFICACIONES/ GERÄTEMERKMALE/ SPECIFICATIES

EN

Technology: RFID (125 KHZ, 13.5 MHz)
Interface: USB
Supported credentials: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Card encryption: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
Driver: Not required
Firmware upgrade: Yes
Compatibility: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Power supply: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Sound Indicator: Internal buzzer
LED Indicators: Red, Green
Housing: Black ABS
Environmental rating: Indoor
Operating temperature: +5°C to +40°C
Operating humidity: 5% - 95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Dimensions (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

FR

Technologie: RFID (125 KHZ, 13.5 MHz)
Interface: USB
Identifiants pris en charge: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Cryptage de la carte: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
Pilote PC : Non requis
Firmware améliorer: Yes
Compatibilité: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Alimentation: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Indicateur sonore: 1 avertisseur sonore
Indicateurs LED : rouge, vert
Boîtier: Noire ABS
Qualité environnementale: intérieur
Température de fonctionnement: +5°C to +40°C
Humidité de fonctionnement: 5% - 95% HR sans condensation
Dimensions (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

IT

Tecnologia: RFID (125 KHz, 13,5 MHz)
Interfaccia: USB
Credenziali supportate: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Crittografia della scheda: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
Driver del PC: Non richiesto
Aggiornamento del firmware: Si
Compatibilità: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Alimentazione: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Segnalatore acustico: cicalino interno
Indicatori LED: rosso, verde
Alloggiamento: ABS colore nero
Classificazione ambientale: Interno
Temperatura di esercizio: da +5°C a +40°C
Umidità di esercizio: umidità relativa 5% - 95%, senza condensa
Dimensioni (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

ES

Tecnología: RFID (125 KHz, 13,5 MHz)
Interfaz: USB
Credenciales admitidas: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Cifrado de tarjeta: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
Controlador de PC: No se requiere
Actualización de firmware: Si
Compatibilidad: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Fuente de alimentación: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Indicador de sonido: Timbre interno
Indicadores LED: Rojo, verde
Carcasa: ABS negra
Calificación ambiental: Interior
Temperatura de funcionamiento: +5°C a +40°C
Humedad de funcionamiento: humedad relativa 5% - 95%, sin condensación
Dimensiones (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

DE

Technik: RFID (125 KHz, 13,5 MHz)
Schnittstelle: USB
Unterstützte Berechtigungen: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Kartenverschlüsselung: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
PC-Treiber: Nicht erforderlich
Firmware-Upgrade: Ja
Kompatibilität: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Stromversorgung: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Ton-Anzeige: Interner Summer
LED Anzeigen: Rot, Grün
Gehäuse: Schwarzes ABS
Umweltverträglichkeit: Innen
Betriebstemperatur: +5°C bis +40 °C
Luftfeuchtigkeit bei Betrieb: 5-95% relative Luftfeuchtigkeit, nicht kondensierend
Abmessungen (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

NL

Technologie: RFID (125 KHz, 13.5 MHz)
Interface: USB
Ondersteunde referentiegegevens: EM4100 or HID PROX Compatible, NTAG, Mifare (Classic, Desfire, Plus, Ultralight)
Kaartcodering: Mifare Classic, Desfire EV1, EV2, EV3
PC-stuurprogramma: Niet vereist
Firmware upgrade: Ya
Compatibiliteit: Windows 7, 8, 10, 11
Netvoeding: 5 VDC (USB), 150 mA
Geluidsindicator: Interne zoemer
LED-indicators: Rood, groen
Behuizing: Zwart ABS
Milieuclassificatie: Binnen
Bedrijfstemperatuur: +5°C tot +40°C
Bedrijfsvochtigheid: 5% - 95% relatieve vochtigheid, niet-condenserend
Afmetingen (mm): 51 x 92 x 27

EN

There is no need to install driver for this reader. Windows will detect it as a HID Compatible Device.

PROX-USB reader is compatible with following software:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

The latest firmware version can be uploaded to the PROX-USB from <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/>

FR

Il n'est pas nécessaire d'installer de pilote pour ce lecteur. Windows le détectera comme un périphérique compatible HID (Human Interface Device).

Le lecteur PROX-USB est compatible avec les logiciels suivants:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

La dernière version du micrologiciel peut être téléchargée sur le PROX-USB à partir de <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/>

IT

Non è necessario installare il driver per questo lettore. Windows lo rileverà come un dispositivo compatibile HID (Human Interface Device).

Il lettore PROX-USB è compatibile con i seguenti software:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

L'ultima versione del firmware può essere caricata sul PROX-USB da <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/>

ES

No es necesario instalar el driver para este lector. Windows lo detectará como un dispositivo compatible HID (Human Interface Device).

El lector PROX-USB es compatible con el siguiente software:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

La última versión de firmware se puede cargar en el PROX-USB desde <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/>

DE

Für dieses Lesegerät muss kein Treiber installiert werden. Windows erkennt es als HID (Human Interface Device) kompatibles Gerät.

Der PROX-USB-Leser ist mit folgender Software kompatibel:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

Die neueste Firmware-Version kann von unserer Webseite <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/> auf den PROX-USB hochgeladen werden.

NL

Het is niet nodig om het stuurprogramma voor deze lezer te installeren. Windows zal het detecteren als een HID (Human Interface Device) compatibel apparaat.

PROX-USB-lezer is compatibel met de volgende software:

- PROA MS
- PROH MS

De nieuwste firmwareversie kan worden geüpload naar de PROX-USB van <https://software.xpr-solutions.com/>